Device Solutions Business Division
Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd.
Apr 1, 2026
Dear Valued Customer,
EOL (End of Life) notice for POSCAP
Scope of this
notice
Ta powder supplier for POSCAP TA/TV series announced it
will discontinue production due to aging sodium-reduction
equipment. Alternative Ta powders from the same supplier’s
another factory and from other suppliers were evaluated but
could not match the required material properties or finished
goods reliability. As a result, we decided to proceed with EOL
(end-of-life) for POSCAP TA/TV series.
Affected models
There are 26 models in the TA series, 3 models in the TV
series, 1 model in the TPE series, and 1 model in the TPB
series (NRFND as of April 25). In total, there are 31 models.
Schedule
・EOL notice: Apr 2026 (by this letter)
・LTB (Last Time Buy) date: Sep 30, 2026
・LTS (Last Time Ship) date: Sep 30, 2027
Alternatives Please refer to Appendix on the next page.
Requests
・Please ensure that maximum LTB quantity does not
exceed 18~24months demand.
・We would appreciate it if the alternative parts from
another vendor would be approved within that
period.
Makoto Nagashima
Plant Superintendent
POSCAP Business Unit
Device Solutions Business Division
Masaki Yoshino
Department Director
Strategic Marketing Department
Device Solutions Business Division
Device Solutions Business Division
Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd.
Appendix
Affected MPN
Rated
vol
[V]
Rated
cap
[uF]
Rated
temp
[C]
ESR
[mΩ]
L W H Alternative proposal Vendor
Rated
vol
[V]
Rated
cap
[uF]
Rated
temp
[C]
ESR
[mΩ]
L W H
2R5TAE220M9 2.5 220 105 9 7.3 4.3 1.8 T591V227M2R5ATE009 Kemet 2.5 220 105 9 7.3 4.3 2.0
2R5TAE220MF 2.5 220 105 15 7.3 4.3 1.8 T591V227M2R5ATE015 Kemet 2.5 220 105 15 7.3 4.3 2.0
2R5TAE220M 2.5 220 105 25 7.3 4.3 1.8 T591V227M004ATE025 Kemet 4 220 105 25 7.3 4.3 2.0
2R5TAE330MF 2.5 330 105 15 7.3 4.3 1.8 T598V337M2R5ATE015 Kemet 2.5 330 125 15 7.3 4.3 2.0
2R5TAE330MI 2.5 330 105 18 7.3 4.3 1.8 T598V337M2R5ATE015 Kemet 2.5 330 125 15 7.3 4.3 2.0
2R5TAE330M 2.5 330 105 25 7.3 4.3 1.8 T591V337M2R5ATE025 Kemet 2.5 330 125 25 7.3 4.3 2.0
2R5TAE470MF 2.5 470 105 15 7.3 4.3 1.8 T591D477M2R5ATE009 Kemet 2.5 470 125 9 7.3 4.3 3.1
2R5TAE470M 2.5 470 105 25 7.3 4.3 1.8 T591D477M2R5ATE009 Kemet 2.5 470 125 9 7.3 4.3 3.1
2R5TAE680MFL 2.5 680 105 15 7.3 4.3 2.8 T591D687M2R5ATE009 Kemet 2.5 680 125 9 7.3 4.3 3.1
2R5TAE680ML 2.5 680 105 25 7.3 4.3 2.8 T591D687M2R5ATE009 Kemet 2.5 680 125 9 7.3 4.3 3.1
4TAB100M 4 100 105 70 3.5 2.8 1.9 T591B107M004ATE055 Kemet 4 100 125 55 3.5 2.8 2.0
4TAE220MI 4 220 105 18 7.3 4.3 1.8 T598V227M004ATE018 Kemet 4 220 125 18 7.3 4.3 2.0
4TAE220M 4 220 105 25 7.3 4.3 1.8 T598V227M004ATE018 Kemet 4 220 125 18 7.3 4.3 2.0
4TAE470MIL 4 470 105 18 7.3 4.3 2.8 T591D477M004ATE025 Kemet 4 470 125 25 7.3 4.3 3.1
4TAE470ML 4 470 105 25 7.3 4.3 2.8 T591D477M004ATE025 Kemet 4 470 125 25 7.3 4.3 3.1
6TAB47M 6.3 47 105 70 3.5 2.8 1.9 T591B476M006ATE070 Kemet 6.3 47 125 70 3.5 2.8 2.0
6TAB68M 6.3 68 105 70 3.5 2.8 1.9 T591B686M006ATE070 Kemet 6.3 68 125 70 3.5 2.8 2.0
6TAE150M 6.3 150 105 25 7.3 4.3 1.8 T591V157M006ATE025 Kemet 6.3 150 125 25 7.3 4.3 2.0
6TAE220MI 6.3 220 105 18 7.3 4.3 1.8 T591V227M006ATE025 Kemet 6.3 220 125 25 7.3 4.3 2.0
6TAE220M 6.3 220 105 25 7.3 4.3 1.8 T591V227M006ATE025 Kemet 6.3 220 125 25 7.3 4.3 2.0
6TAE330ML 6.3 330 105 25 7.3 4.3 2.8 T591D337M006ATE025 Kemet 10 68 125 25 7.3 4.3 3.1
10TAB47M 10 47 105 70 3.5 2.8 1.9 T591B476M010ATE070 Kemet 10 47 125 70 3.5 2.8 2.0
10TAE150ML 10 150 105 25 7.3 4.3 2.8 T591D157M010ATE025 Kemet 10 150 125 25 7.3 4.3 3.1
10TAE220ML 10 220 105 25 7.3 4.3 2.8 T591D227M010ATE025 Kemet 10 220 125 25 7.3 4.3 3.1
2R5TAE220M9V 2.5 220 105 9 7.3 4.3 1.8 T591V227M2R5ATE009 Kemet 2.5 220 105 9 7.3 4.3 2.0
6TAE150MV 6.3 150 105 25 7.3 4.3 1.8 T591V157M006ATE025 Kemet 6.3 150 125 25 7.3 4.3 2.0
6TVE150M 6.3 150 125 25 7.3 4.3 1.8 T591V157M006ATE025 Kemet 6.3 150 125 25 7.3 4.3 2.0
10TVE68M 10 68 125 25 7.3 4.3 1.8 T591D107M010ATE025 Kemet 10 100 125 25 7.3 4.3 3.1
10TVE150ML 10 150 125 25 7.3 4.3 2.8 T591D157M010ATE025 Kemet 10 150 125 25 7.3 4.3 3.1
10TPE150MPL 10 150 105 25 7.3 4.3 2.8 10TPF150ML Panasonic 10 150 105 15 7.3 4.3 2.8
10TPB330M 10 330 105 35 7.3 4.3 3.8 10TPE330M Panasonic 10 330 105 25 7.3 4.3 3.8
Case size [mm] Case size [mm]
※Please contact the vendor directly for the detailed spec.